STATE OF NEW MEXICO

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INCLINATION REPORT
TELD NAME NAME R
FNR 26 FEDERAL 1
COPERATOR

POGO PRODUCING COMPANY

Ia4
EDDY

ADDRESS

I TOCATION

RECORD OF INCLINATION

COURSE LENGTH] COURSE
MEASURED DEPTH HUNDREDS OF§ ANGLE OF [NCLINATIONI DISPLACEMENT PER DISPLACEMENT ACCUMULATIVE
FEET| FEET| DEGREE HUNDRED FEET FEET DISPLACEMENT]
251 2.51 0.75 1.31 3.29 3.29
535 2.84 0.75 1.31 3.72 7.00
643 1.08 1.75 3.05 3.30 10.30
797 1.54 1.75 3.05 4.70 15.00
954 1.57 2.00 3.49 5.48 20.48
1109 1.55 1.75 3.05 473 25.22
1265 1.56 1.75 3.05 4.76 29.98
1422 1.57 1.75 3.05 4.79 34.78
1576 1.54 2.00 3.49 5.37 40.15
1728 1.52 2.00 3.49 5.30 45.45
1884 1.56 1.50 2.62 4.08 49.54
2040 1.56 1.50 2.62 4.08 53.62
2198 1.58 2.00 3.49 5.51 59.14
2354 1.56 2.00 3.49 5.44 64.58
2509 1.55 2.25 3.93 6.09 70.67
2663 1.54 1.75 3.05 4.70 75.37
2818 1.55 2.00 3.49 5.41 80.78
2974 1.56 1.25 218 3.40 84.18
3131 1.57 1.75 3.05 4.79 88.98
3289 1.58 1.75 3.05 4.83 93.80
3442 1.53 1.75 3.05 4.67 98.47
3597 1.55 MISRUN 0.00 0.00 98.47
3629 0.32 0.75 1.31 0.42 98.89
3766 1.37 0.50 0.87 1.20 100.09
3973 0.75 0.75 1.31 0.98 101.07
4470 497 0.75 1.31 6.51 107.57
4936 4.66 1.00 1.75 8.13 115.71
5428 4.92 1.00 1.75 8.59 124,29
5932 5.04 MISRUN 0.00 0.00 124.29
6026 0.94 0.25 0.44 0.41 124.70
6464 4.38 1.00 1.75 7.64 132.35
6953 4.89 MISRUN 0.00 0.00 132.35
6985 0.32 1.00 1.75 0.56 132.91
7485 5.00 1.25 2.18 10.91 143.81
8000 5.15 1.25 2.18 11.23 155.05
8454 4.54 1.25 2.18 9.90 164.95
8954 5.00 1.75 3.05 15.27 180.22
9 ~ 495 2.25 3.93 19.43 199.66
8 7] 219 1.25 2.18 4.78 204.43
00 A |/ 7/ 332 130 2.52 5.69 21312
VATIVE \4
KEY ENERGY DRILLING, INC.
AN TITLE EPRONE NUMBER
RUSTY ROSE - CONTRACT MANAGER (806) 894-7386




